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Research Method @

= This research was completed online among a random sample of
consumers aged 18+. A total of 2,009 interviews were completed.

= |n addition to a general population sample, two sub-groups — Affluents,
and Young Professionals were targeted and balanced by the general
population.

o n=538:. Affluents — defined as having a minimum annual
household income of $100,000

o n=517: Young Professionals — defined as less than 30 years of
age, having a college degree, and a minimum annual household
income of $50,000

= Interviewing was conducted by Echo Research between August 30 —
September 3, 2011

= Overall the results have a margin of error of +/- 2.2 (or 4.3 among
Affluents and Young Professionals) percentage points at the 95% level
of confidence.
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CONSUMER SPENDING, THEIR
JOB STABILITY AND FINANCIAL
OUTLOOK
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Consumer spending expectations over the next six
months versus previous six months

AVIERICAN

EXPRESS

The majority (64%) of consumers expect to spend more or the same over the next six

months versus the last six months.

One in five (21% - up from 15% in 2010) consumers expect to spend more over the next six months than
they did the previous six months, and 43% (up from 39% in 2010) expect to spend the same.

Greater consumer spending will be lead by Young Professionals as indicated by the 41% expecting to spend
more over the next six months than the previous — in contrast to half as many consumers among the general

population (21%).

Total

73%

Affluents

76%

Young Professionals

Not lllustrated above: “not sure” (Total 6% 2011; 7% 2010 | 4% 2011; 6% 2010 | 2% 2011, 6% 2010]
Q.1 Do you expect to spend more, less, or the same over the next 6 months versus the last 6 months?
BASE: Total respondents

© echo 4

2010

54%

15%
39%

62%
17%

45%
32%

59%
23%
36%
34%

Expected spending over the next six
months versus last 6 months

B More/Same (Net)
m More
B Same

Less
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Areas of discretionary spending intended over the
next six months

The majority of discretionary spending over the next six months is expected to go to
entertainment (91%), grooming (88%), clothing (86%), and electronics (67%).

Total Items or Services Expect to Spend on
Over the Next Six Months
B Entertainment
Affluents .
B Grooming
® Clothing
Young Professionals Electronics

lllustrated above is “any spending” for each category; BASE: Total respondents

What types of items or services, related to...do you expect to spend on over the next six months?
Q.9: 'entertainment’

Q.6 'Grooming/hygiene (cosmetics, hairstyling, manicure, pedicure, etc)’
Q.8 ‘clothing’

Q.7 ‘electronics’ e < I I O
© echo 5


http://images.google.com/imgres?imgurl=http://www.swindonweb.com/americanexpress/imgs/logo.jpg&imgrefurl=http://www.swindonweb.com/americanexpress/&h=142&w=148&sz=6&tbnid=ieTA2aevsSIJ:&tbnh=86&tbnw=90&prev=/images?q=american+express+logo&hl=en&lr=&oi=imagesr&start=1&ei=Jx60Q7vJNaK-qQLmnqhP&sig2=WPxIewxMbkRXnXq5FnoSWw

Spending on large purchases between now and the
end of the year SnRees

More than two in five (43%) consumers plan to make a large purchase by the end of the
year, such as a TV (16%), new or used car (15%), furniture (14%), or a household
appliance (10%).

The general population expects to spend, on average, $1,800 on their most expensive purchase, while
Affluents expect to spend more ($2,800).

AVIERICAN

AVERAGE
ANY LARGE LARGE
PURCHASE PURCHASE

43% $1,800 Total

Large Purchases Planned between now
and the end of the year

LR
52% $2,800 Affluents

B Car (new or used)

B Furniture
30%

End of summer getaway

67% $2,000 Young Professionals 31%

® Household appliances

Q.20 Which of the following large purchases are you planning on making between now and
the end of the year? BASE: Total respondents

Q.21 How much do you plan on spending on your most expensive big ticket item? BASE:
Respondents planning on making a large purchase between now and the end of the year
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Job stability outlook relative to one year ago

More than two thirds of employed consumers feel more or equal job stability (69%) this
year compared to 2010.

EMPLOYED full or part-time
Total (46%)
Affluents (65%)
Young Professionals (80%)

Total
Job Stability among the Employed...
B More or just as stable as one year
81% ago (net)
Affluents B My job is JUST AS stable as one
year ago

® My job is not as stable (LESS

stable) as one year ago
84%
None of the above

Young Professionals

Q.Z3 Currently, are you yourself employed full-time, part-time, or not at all?

Q.10 How does your job stability differ or not from one year ago? Total EMPLOYED e Ch O
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Financial outlook over the next six months

The financial outlook over the next six months is perceived to be more or just as
stable as the previous six months, according to most consumers

More than seven in ten (71%) expect their finances to change for the better or don’t expect a change at
all over the next six months.

Significantly more Young Professionals than Affluents and the general population expect their finances
to change for the better over the next six months (60% vs. 43% and 34%, respectively).

Total Financial outlook over the next six
months...
m Expect finances to change for the better or don't
81% expect a change
B | don't expect a change
Affluents

B | expect my finances to change for the better

91% I expect my finances will get worse

Young Professionals ¥ Not sure

Q.11 Which of the following best describes your financial outlook over the next six months
(versus last six months)? BASE: Total respondents
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DISCRETIONARY SPENDING
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Discretionary spending on entertainment over the
next six months

Nine in ten (91%) consumers cite entertainment spending plans over the next six months,
with dining out (65%) ranked at the top.

Other entertainment expenses expected are home movies, such as Netflix (62%), purchasing wine, beer or
spirits (51%) and going to the movie theatre (45%).

Any SPENDING on ] TOTAL AFFLUENTS YOUNG PROFESSIONALS
ENTERTAINMENT next
""""" > 91% S, 0
months ° > 97% 98%
Watching TV or movies at home _ _
(Cable, Netflix, etc.) 62% 3% 76%
Wine, beer, spirits 51% _ 61% _ 68%
Movies at the theater 45% _ 61% _ 68%
Bar or lounge for drinks (no _
food) 24% B 2% 51%
Buying tickets to sporting 0
event/game 23% - 36% - 43%
Buying iigﬁ(e:tesrtto amusic 20% 29% 33%
Downloading a song (music), 0
CD (album) 19% 27% 45%
Other | 3% 4% 1%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Q.9 What types of items or services, related to 'entertainment' do you expect to spend on over the
next six months? BASE: Total respondents 10
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Discretionary spending on grooming over the next
SiX months

More than eight in ten (88%) consumers cite plans to spend on grooming items and services over the
next six months, such as a hair cut at a salon or barber (59%), and purchasing lotions or creams (46%).

Other leading grooming purchases expected are fragrance items (28%), facial creams (24%), and a new lipstick
(22%).

Any SPENDING on TOTAL AFFLUENTS YOUNG PROFESSIONALS
GROOMING next 6 months  ---me---- > 88% 91% 93%
Hair cut at a salon or barber R % I 50%
Lotions or creams for the body B 50% I 50%
Fragrance (cologne) B 30% I 37
Facial creams from the drug store B 30% B 34%
New lipstick/lip gloss 26% 32%
Hair cut at home 19% B 10% Bl 1%
At home manicure 16% - 15% - 23%
Hair color at a salon 14% - 28% - 30%
Manicure at a salon 13% B 1% B 03
At home facial 10% . 8% - 20%
Spa body treatment at the salon 5% 12% 15%
Facial from the salon 5% 9% 15%
Non-cosmetic surgery (i.e. Botox) 2% 4% 5%
Other 5% I 4% | 2%
O‘I’/u ZOI% 40I% 6(;% 86% 106% 0:% 2(;% 46% 6(;% 8(;% 106% 0:% 2(;% 4(;% 6(;% 8(;% 106%

Q.6 What types of items or services, related to 'Grooming/hygiene (cosmetics, hairstyling, manicure,
pedicure, etc)' do you expect to spend on over the next six months?
BASE: Total respondents 11
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Discretionary spending on clothing over the next

SIX months

More than eight in ten (86%) consumers cite plans to spend on clothing items and services over the
next six months, with more than two thirds expected to purchase footwear (67%).

Other popular purchases over the next months include jeans (52%), casual or weekend wear (48%), and work

attire (36%),

Any SPENDING on TOTAL AFFLUENTS YOUNG PROFESSIONALS
CLOTHING next 6 months ™™™ > 86% 90% 97%
Footwear 67% _ 67% _ 76%
Jeans 5206 I -0 I 0%
Casual or weekend clothing 48% _ 59% _ 60%
Work attire 36% _ 45% _ 62%
Accessories, i.e. belt, scarf, etc. 24% - 26% - 38%
Special occasion clothing 23% - 30% - 40%
Jewelry 21% P 24% P 36%
Purse or wallet 19% - 19% - 29%
Gym work-out clothing 16% - 21% _ 39%
Briefcase | 3% 5% 7%
Other § 3% I 2% | 1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Q.8 What types of items or services, related to ‘clothing’ do you expect to spend on over the next six
months? BASE: Total respondents
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Fall fashion shopping plans this year

The survey reveals that most consumers expect to shop for fall fashions (72%), especially Young
Professionals (93%), followed by Affluents (80%).

Among the general population, fall fashion purchases are more likely to take place at a department store or
discount store(44% and 42%, respectively) than online or at a retail chain store (27% and 29%,

respectively).

Unlike the general population, most Young Professionals indicate they will purchase fall fashions online (55%), in addition to at
a department store or retail store (65% and 63%, respectively).

Most Affluents will shop for fall fashion at a department store (62%).

Fall fashion spending TOTAL AFFLUENTS YOUNG PROFESSIONALS
thisyear === > 72% 80% 93%
Department store 44% _ 62% _ 65%
Discount store 42% - 41% _ 48%
Retail Chain Store (e.g., o _ o
GAP, Banana Republic) 29% _ 42% 63%
Online 27% | EZ I -
Boutiques 6% 14% 20%
Flash sale site 5% 7% 14%
other | 4% I 2% 1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Q.12 Where do you plan on shopping for fall fashion? BASE: Total respondents
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Discretionary spending on electronics over the next
SiX months

More than two thirds (67%) of consumers plan to make a technology purchase in the next
six months.

Topping these consumer’s shopping lists are computer/accessories (36%), mobile phone or smart phone
(34%), and video games/devices (21%).

Any SPENDING on TOTAL AFFLUENTS YOUNG PROFESSIONALS

ELECTRONICS oommm e e S
next 6 months 67%  mmmmmmmmmmmmeeeees > 76% 90%

48%

Computer/computer accessories

Mobile phone or smart phone

Video games/video game device 21% 22%

Other 4% I 4% ‘ 3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Q.7 What types of items or services, related to 'electronics' do you expect to spend on over the next
six months? BASE: Total respondents 14
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Shopping for purchases that are not a necessity

Nearly one in four consumers feel small expenditures, like lattes and lipsticks, act as a “pick-me-
up” (23%) and more than two thirds (67%) plan to splurge on these affordable luxuries, especially
Young Professionals (89%).

Any plans to splurge on little luxuries —
Total (67%)
Affluents (72%)
Young Professionals (89%)

m Small purchases are like little

_ _ m Enjoying favorite beverage
luxuries (a pick-me-up)

(i.e. imported beer)

Total

Total m Latte/coffee

® Shopping makes me feel
good, but feel guilty about my

finances B Splurge on downloads

(music or apps)
H Big purchases worry me L
Lipstick

Affluents Affluents

]
Shopping makes me feel Other

good, and don't feel guilty

52%

32% Young 44%

Professionals

Young
Professionals

Q.18 Which of the following describes how you feel most often when you go shopping and make a
purchase that is not a necessity?

Q.19 What little luxuries do you splurge on, even in a bad economy?
BASE: Total respondents
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CUTTING BACK AND MAKING
COMPROMISES
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Consumers are cutting-back and making
compromises in spending over next six months SRS

AVIERICAN

While the majority of consumers are planning to spend more or the same over the next six months
versus the last six months, those that plan to spend less (31%) are finding ways to cut back and
compromise.

Their top saving strategies include: eating at home vs. dining out (81%), making better use of their
clothes in the closet (55%), movie nights at home instead of the theatre (46%), purchasing less expensive
beauty products (42%), and waiting longer between salon/ barber visits (37%).

TOTAL AFFLUENTS YOUNG PROFESSIONALS
. ) e > o
Spending LESS - next six months 31% > 230 2204
Any cutting back/ compromises -aee----- > 94% >000%  meeememememeemeens > 98%
Eating at home vs. dining out 81% I 529 I 500
Making better use of the clothes in the closet _ 55% _ 50%
Movie nights at home instead of the theatre 46% _ 48% _ 57%
Purchasing less expensive beauty products 42% _ 39% _ 41%
Waiting longer between salon/barber visits 37% 41% 38%
Cutting and/or coloring/ dying hair at home 22% . 9% - 13%
Buying less expensive wine/beer/spirits 21% - 21% _ 31%
Change data plan for Smartphone or mobile ) 0
device 14% - 13% - 12%
Buying / downloading only favorite songs vs. 0, 0,
entire albums 11% 9% 14%
Buy used video or digital games - 10% - 10% - 15%
Clothing swaps with friends/family 10% 6% 7%
Going out for drinks/cocktails instead of
going out for dinner - 10% - 11% - 15%
Other 14% 13% 12%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Q.3 You mentioned you will be spending less over the next six months than the previous six months -

what are you doing to cut-back on spending?
BASE: Respondents who expect to spend less over the next 6 months versus last 6 months
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Shopping for purchases that are not a necessity

Most consumers prefer to redeem coupons/discounts in store (68%), and one in ten (10%) prefer
to go online for discounts and coupons for their favorite brands.

Look for discounts and coupons at preferred place—
Total (72%)
Affluents (80%)
Young Professionals (93%)

68%
Total
Total
55%
64%
Affluents Affluents
47%
Young m Groupon Young B |n-store purchase
Professionals Professionals .
B Facebook ® Online purchases
Living Social ® No difference
Twitter None of the above

1% of Young Professionals mentioned Foursquare
Q.13 What is your preferred place to go to look for discounts and coupons for your favorite brands/stores?

Q.16 Where do you use the most coupons?
BASE: Total respondents
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